

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Mr S Rezaian

Respondent: The Economist Intelligence Unit

Heard at: East London Hearing Centre (by telephone)

On: 27 September 2021

Before: Employment Judge A.M.S Green

Representation

Claimant: Mr C Umezuruike - Counsel Respondent: Miss S Berry - Counsel

JUDGMENT

The respondent's application for the claims to be struck out for want of jurisdiction is refused.

Employment Judge Green

27 September 2021